Exhaust Nozzles

Nederman

High temperature resistant rubber and metal exhaust hoses

Nederman offer an extensive range of robust rubber and metal
vehicle exhaust extraction nozzles to accommodate various types of
vehicles and systems including European standard EURO 6
engines. Adjustable test funnels with special design to handle large
volumes of hot exhaust from vehicles in inspection centres for
example. Also available with floor stand and for vertical exhaust
pipes. The adjustable floor stand accommodates most exhaust pipe
positions and designs.

» Easy manual connection and disconnection of the exhaust
nozzles

» Well proven nozzles with a soft capturing hood that protects
employees and vehicles

* The nozzles are resistant to high exhaust temperature — up to
150°C (300°F) for rubber nozzles and up to 400°C (750°F) for

NI metal nozzles, in normal use

Product name Exhaust Nozzles
Installation [Indoor]
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Description

Rubber nozzle with lid
and metal hose

Rubber nozzle with lid
and metal hose

Rubber nozzle with lid
and metal hose

Rubber nozzle,
triangular, Spring-loaded
lid, wire guard and
opening for CO probe

Rubber nozzle,
triangular, Spring-loaded
lid, wire guard and
opening for CO probe

Rubber nozzle,
triangular, Spring-loaded
lid, wire guard and
opening for CO probe

Rubber nozzle,
triangular with lid

Rubber nozzle,
triangular with lid

Rubber nozzle,
triangular with lid

Exhaust Nozzle Rubber
@100 (4") Manual
Triangular. With metal
hose. With lid

Exhaust Nozzle Rubber
Manual With metal hose
With lid

Rubber nozzle, oval,
opening for CO probe.
Hose connection angled
60 deg.

Rubber nozzle, oval,
opening for CO probe.
Hose connection angled
60 deg.

Rubber nozzle, round,
with wireguard

Rubber nozzle, oval for
variable pipe thickness

Max exhaust pipe,

diameter. Dual (mm) Veticle type

n.a.

n.a.

100 x 75

100x 75

100 x 75

100x 75

100 x 75

100x 75

100 x 75

150 x 75

150 x 75

150 x 75

Nederman

Max exhaus pipe, single
(mm)

150

150

150

75

75

75

75

75

75

75

150

75

75

150

75

Hose connection
Diameter (mm)

100

125

150

75

100

125

75

100

125

100

150

75

100

150

100

[model]

20803161

20803261

20803361

20803461

20803561

20803661

20804061

20804161

20804261

20322139

20322140

20805461

20805561

20805961

20808361
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Description

Rubber nozzle, oval,
opening for CO probe.
Hose connection angled
60 deg.

Rubber nozzle, oval,
opening for CO probe.
Hose connection angled
60 deg.

Rubber nozzle, round,
with wireguard CO
probe. Hose connection
angled 60 deg.

Rubber nozzle, oval,
automatic wire release

Rubber nozzle,round,
automatic wire release

Rubber nozzle, round,
automatic wire release

Rubber nozzle, round,
swivel and lengthwise
compressible

Rubber nozzle, round,
swivel and lengthwise
compressible

Rubber nozzle, oval,
Spring-loaded lid, wire
guard and opening for
CO probe. Without
locking clamp

Rubber nozzle, with
safety disconnection,
automatic release

Aluminium nozzle with
wire guard

Aluminium nozzle with
wire guard

Rubber nozzle . Slips on
to the exhaust pipe
without locking device

Rubber nozzle . Slips on
to the exhaust pipe
without locking device

Beak nozzle

Max exhaust pipe,

diameter. Dual (mm) Veticle type

200 x 100

200 x 100

n.a.

150 x 75

n.a.

240 x 230

240 x 230

150 x 110

n.a.

n.a.

Nederman

Max exhaus pipe, single
(mm)

100

100

150

75

150

150

180

230

110

150

125

170

100

100

Hose connection
Diameter (mm)

125

150

125

100

125

150

150

200

100

150

150

200

75/100

100

100
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[model]

20805661

20805761

20805861

20806161

20806461

20806561

20806961

20807061

20802561

20807861

20804761

20804961

20815261

20817261

20866461
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Description

Beak nozzle

Beak nozzle

Beak nozzle

Beak nozzle

Beak nozzle

Nozzle for built-in and
covered exhaust pipes.
Internal grip.

Nozzle for built-in and
covered exhaust pipes.
Internal grip. Includes
quick coupling for the
exhaust hose.

Nozzle for built-in and
covered exhaust pipes.
Internal grip and
extension hood.

For Cars with twin pipes.

Rubber funnel on floor
stand. Height 0 - 600
mm, rotatable

Funnel on floor stand
with wheels. Height O -
600 mm, rotatable

Nozzle on floor stand.
Height 130 - 440 mm

Large aluminum generic
funnel. Suitable for
EURO 6 trucks. With
high temperature
resistant kevlar based
hose.

Aluminum funnel incl.
With high temperature
resistant kevlar based
hose.

Flexible stand for funnels

20817061, 20817161
and nozzle 20817261.

Max exhaust pipe,

diameter. Dual (mm) Veticle type

150 x 80

150 x 80

150 x 80

150 x 80

240 x (50-65)

240 x (50-65)

270 x (50-65)

250 x 80

Nederman

Max exhaus pipe, single
(mm)

75

125

125

125

125

65

65

65

Hose connection
Diameter (mm)

75

150

125

100

75

100

100

100

100

100

150

200

150

150

75
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[model]

20866561

20866661

20866761

20866861

20866961

20867261

20867661

20867861

20867761

20868361

20816861

20807261

20817061

20817161

20816961

31-03-2021



Nederman

Exhaust Nozzles

- p Max exhaust pipe, o Max exhaus pipe, single Hose connection
[image] Description diameter. Dual (mm) Vehicle type (mm) Diameter (mm) [model]
‘ Galvanised steel nozzle
for stack pipes, length n.a. 250 140 20801961
2600 mm
Rubber nozzle for na. 250 125/150/200 20808861
Galvanized nozzle for na. 250 150 20816661
7/
Galvanized nozzle for na. 250 200 20816761
Nozzle for exhaust Pipe *
"s internal size 140 x 58mm o AT
Nozzle for exhaust Pipe *x
P internal size 175 x 60mm 100 20869861
Nozzle for exhaust Pipe ok
.‘~ internal size 126 x 80mm oo 20369961
Nozzle for exhaust Pipe —
.’~ internal size 175 x 85mm 100 20870061

*For Mercedes C, Mercedes CLA, Mercedes E GLE and Ford Mondeo 2015.

**For Audi A6 2015 and Citoén DS

***For Volvo XC60, V60 and S60 (Before 2015), Mercedes R, GLK and GLA 2015, Mercedes E (Before 2013) and Porsche Cayenne.
****For Volvo S60, S90, S60 cross country (From 2015), V40, V60, V90, V60 cross country (from 2015), XC60 and XC90.
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Nederman

Exhaust Nozzles

[accessory] [partno]

Quick safety coupler incl. rubber sleeves and hose clips, @100 20374541*

Quick coupler, male, @100 incl. rubber sleeves and hose clip 20375049*
Quick coupler, male, @150 incl. rubber sleeves and hose clip 20376017

. . Quick safety coupler incl. rubber sleeves and hose clips,, @150 20374543*
—

=8 Connection kit 4" for quick coupler 20375048

\ Adaptor for 3" hose 20373128

\ \ Adapter for double exhaust pipes, L=1,0 m, g 100 mm 20815061
/ Telescopic lifting pole 3m for 20808861, 20816661, 20816761 20374287
A
( ) Quick coupler 100mm (2 pcs) 20374641

*Use the key ring on the one end of the coupling to more easily connect and reconnect the two hose ends or to disconnect the two hose ends.
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