

High temperature resistant rubber and metal exhaust hoses



Nederman offer an extensive range of robust rubber and metal vehicle exhaust extraction nozzles to accommodate various types of vehicles and systems including European standard EURO 6 engines. Adjustable test funnels with special design to handle large volumes of hot exhaust from vehicles in inspection centres for example. Also available with floor stand and for vertical exhaust pipes. The adjustable floor stand accommodates most exhaust pipe positions and designs.

- Easy manual connection and disconnection of the exhaust nozzles
- Well proven nozzles with a soft capturing hood that protects employees and vehicles
- The nozzles are resistant to high exhaust temperature up to 150°C (300°F) for rubber nozzles and up to 400°C (750°F) for metal nozzles, in normal use

Product name	Exhaust Nozzles
Installation	[Indoor]

 ϵ



[image]	Description	Max exhaust pipe, diameter. Dual (mm)	Vehicle type	Max exhaus pipe, single (mm)	Hose connection Diameter (mm)	[model]
	Rubber nozzle with lid and metal hose	n.a.		150	100	20803161
	Rubber nozzle with lid and metal hose	n.a.		150	125	20803261
	Rubber nozzle with lid and metal hose	n.a.		150	150	20803361
	Rubber nozzle, triangular, Spring-loaded lid, wire guard and opening for CO probe	100 x 75		75	75	20803461
	Rubber nozzle, triangular, Spring-loaded lid, wire guard and opening for CO probe	100 x 75		75	100	20803561
	Rubber nozzle, triangular, Spring-loaded lid, wire guard and opening for CO probe	100 x 75		75	125	20803661
4	Rubber nozzle, triangular with lid	100 x 75		75	75	20804061
4	Rubber nozzle, triangular with lid	100 x 75		75	100	20804161
4	Rubber nozzle, triangular with lid	100 x 75		75	125	20804261
	Exhaust Nozzle Rubber Ø100 (4") Manual Triangular. With metal hose. With lid	100 x 75		75	100	20322139
	Exhaust Nozzle Rubber Manual With metal hose With lid	n.a.		150	150	20322140
-	Rubber nozzle, oval, opening for CO probe. Hose connection angled 60 deg.	150 x 75		75	75	20805461
-	Rubber nozzle, oval, opening for CO probe. Hose connection angled 60 deg.	150 x 75		75	100	20805561
	Rubber nozzle, round, with wireguard	n.a.		150	150	20805961
-	Rubber nozzle, oval for variable pipe thickness	150 x 75		75	100	20808361



[image]	Description	Max exhaust pipe, diameter. Dual (mm)	Vehicle type	Max exhaus pipe, single (mm)	Hose connection Diameter (mm)	[model]
	Rubber nozzle, oval, opening for CO probe. Hose connection angled 60 deg.	200 x 100		100	125	20805661
	Rubber nozzle, oval, opening for CO probe. Hose connection angled 60 deg.	200 x 100		100	150	20805761
	Rubber nozzle, round, with wireguard CO probe. Hose connection angled 60 deg.	n.a.		150	125	20805861
	Rubber nozzle, oval, automatic wire release	150 x 75		75	100	20806161
	Rubber nozzle,round, automatic wire release	n.a.		150	125	20806461
	Rubber nozzle, round, automatic wire release	n.a.		150	150	20806561
	Rubber nozzle, round, swivel and lengthwise compressible	240 x 230		180	150	20806961
	Rubber nozzle, round, swivel and lengthwise compressible	240 x 230		230	200	20807061
	Rubber nozzle, oval, Spring-loaded lid, wire guard and opening for CO probe. Without locking clamp	150 x 110		110	100	20802561
	Rubber nozzle, with safety disconnection, automatic release	n.a.		150	150	20807861
	Aluminium nozzle with wire guard	n.a.		125	150	20804761
	Aluminium nozzle with wire guard	n.a.		170	200	20804961
	Rubber nozzle . Slips on to the exhaust pipe without locking device			100	75/100	20815261
	Rubber nozzle . Slips on to the exhaust pipe without locking device				100	20817261
	Beak nozzle			100	100	20866461



[image]	Description	Max exhaust pipe, diameter. Dual (mm)	Vehicle type	Max exhaus pipe, single (mm)	Hose connection Diameter (mm)	[model]
	Beak nozzle			75	75	20866561
	Beak nozzle	150 x 80		125	150	20866661
	Beak nozzle	150 x 80		125	125	20866761
	Beak nozzle	150 x 80		125	100	20866861
	Beak nozzle	150 x 80		125	75	20866961
	Nozzle for built-in and covered exhaust pipes. Internal grip.	240 x (50-65)		65	100	20867261
	Nozzle for built-in and covered exhaust pipes. Internal grip. Includes quick coupling for the exhaust hose.	240 x (50-65)		65	100	20867661
	Nozzle for built-in and covered exhaust pipes. Internal grip and extension hood.	270 x (50-65)		65	100	20867861
	For Cars with twin pipes.	250 x 80			100	20867761
	Rubber funnel on floor stand. Height 0 - 600 mm, rotatable				100	20868361
Quit.	Funnel on floor stand with wheels. Height 0 - 600 mm, rotatable				150	20816861
•	Nozzle on floor stand. Height 130 - 440 mm				200	20807261
av	Large aluminum generic funnel. Suitable for EURO 6 trucks. With high temperature resistant kevlar based hose.				150	20817061
05	Aluminum funnel incl. With high temperature resistant kevlar based hose.				150	20817161
000	Flexible stand for funnels 20817061 , 20817161 and nozzle 20817261.				75	20816961



[image]	Description	Max exhaust pipe, diameter. Dual (mm)	Vehicle type	Max exhaus pipe, single (mm)	Hose connection Diameter (mm)	[model]
1	Galvanised steel nozzle for stack pipes, length 2600 mm	n.a.		250	140	20801961
	Rubber nozzle for vertical stack	n.a.		250	125/150/200	20808861
1	Galvanized nozzle for vertical stacks	n.a.		250	150	20816661
A	Galvanized nozzle for vertical stacks	n.a.		250	200	20816761
•	Nozzle for exhaust Pipe internal size 140 x 58mm				100	20869761*
	Nozzle for exhaust Pipe internal size 175 x 60mm				100	20869861**
0.	Nozzle for exhaust Pipe internal size 126 x 80mm				100	20869961***
0:	Nozzle for exhaust Pipe internal size 175 x 85mm				100	20870061****

^{*}For Mercedes C, Mercedes CLA, Mercedes E GLE and Ford Mondeo 2015.

^{**}For Volvo XC60, V60 and S60 (Before 2015), Mercedes R, GLK and GLA 2015, Mercedes E (Before 2013) and Porsche Cayenne.
***For Volvo S60, S90, S60 cross country (From 2015), V40, V60, V90, V60 cross country (from 2015), XC60 and XC90.



	[accessory]	[partno]
	Quick safety coupler incl. rubber sleeves and hose clips, Ø100	20374541*
	Quick safety coupler incl. rubber sleeves and hose clips,, Ø150	20374543*
	Quick coupler, male, Ø100 incl. rubber sleeves and hose clip	20375049*
	Quick coupler, male, Ø150 incl. rubber sleeves and hose clip	20376017
8	Connection kit 4" for quick coupler	20375048
N. Company	Adaptor for 3" hose	20373128
	Adapter for double exhaust pipes, L=1,0 m, ø 100 mm	20815061
	Telescopic lifting pole 3m for 20808861, 20816661, 20816761	20374287
0	Quick coupler 100mm (2 pcs)	20374641

^{*}Use the key ring on the one end of the coupling to more easily connect and reconnect the two hose ends or to disconnect the two hose ends.